Spedding, Mc Williams, McNicholl, et al

402

should alert A&E department doctors to the
possibility of undisclosed domestic violence.
We would like to thank Mr D Bennett for help with statistics
and Lynda and Frank at the University of Ulster.
Conflict of interest: none.
Funding: none.
1 Bewley S, Friend J, Mezey G. Violence against women. London: RCOG Press, Royal College of Obstetricians and
Gynaecologists, 1997.
2 McWilliams M, McKiernan J. Bringing it out in the open.
London: HMSO, 1993.
3 Hayden SR, Barton ED, Hayden M. Domestic violence in
the emergency department: how do women prefer to
disclose and discuss the issues?J7EmergMed 1997;15:44751.
4 Abbot J, Johnson R, Koziol-McLain J, et al. Domestic
violence against women: incidence and prevalence in an
accident and emergency department population. J3AMA
1995;273: 1763-7.
5 Goldberg WG, Tomlanovich MC. Domestic violence
victims in the emergency department: new findings. JAMA
1984;251:3259-64.
6 Isaac NE, Cinches RL Emergency department response to
battered women in Massachusetts. Ann Emerg Med

1994;23:855-8.

7 McLeer S, Anwar R. A study of battered women presenting
in an emergency department. Am J Public Health 1989;79:
65-6.
8 McLeer SV, Anwar R The role of the emergency physician
in the prevention of domestic violence. Ann Emerg Med
1987;16:1151-61.

9 Roberts GL, O'Toole BI, Lawrence JM, et al. Domestic violence victims in a hospital emergency department. Med 7
Aust 1993;159:307-10.
10 Fothergill NJ, Hashemi K A prospective study of assault
victims attending a suburban accident and emergency
department. Arch Emerg Med 1990;7:772-7.
11 Stark E, Flitcraft A, Frazier W. Medicine and patriarchal
violence; the social construction of a private event. Int J
Health Serv 1979;9:461-93.
12 Appleton W. The battered women syndrome. Ann Emerg
Med 1980;9:84-91.
13 Muelleman RL, Lenaghan PA, Pakieser RA. Battered
women: injury locations and types. Ann Emerg Med
1996;28:486-92.
14 Famslow JL, Norton RN, Spinola CG. Indicators of
assault-related injuries among women presenting to the
emergency department. Ann Emerg Med 1998;32:341-8.
15 Stark E, Flitcraft A, Frazier W Wife abuse in the medical
setting: an introduction for health personnel. Washington DC:
Office of Domestic Violence, 1981.
16 McFarlane J, Parker B, Soeken K, et al. Assessing for abuse
during pregnancy; severity and frequency of injuries and
associated entry into prenatal care.3AMA 1992;267:31768.
17 Makower RM, Pennycook AG, Crawford R. Women attending an accident and emergency department after an assault.
_r Accid Emerg Med 1995; 12:15-19.
18 Friedman LS, Samet JH, Roberts MS, et al. About victimisation experiences: a survey of patient preferences and physician practices. Arch Intern Med 1992;152:1186-90.
19 Rounsville B, Weissman MM. Battered women. Int J
Psychiatry Med 1978;88: 191-202.

Intercollegiate Academic Board of Sport and Exercise Medicine
The Intercollegiate Academic Board of Sport and Exercise Medicine has been established to
function in a role equivalent to a specialist advisory committee on behalf of, and reporting to,
its parent colleges and faculties who are full members of the Academy of Medical Royal Colleges. In addition, the board has a category of associate membership for appropriate bodies
who are not full members of the academy.
The board plans to develop a higher specialty training programme in sport and exercise
medicine which will meet the standards of the Specialist Training Authority and result in
successful trainees being awarded a Certificate of Completion of Specialist Training. The
board will develop the curriculum, syllabus, regulations, appraisal, and assessment
procedures that will act as the basis for a four year Higher Specialty Training Programme in
Sport and Exercise Medicine. This will take time but it is planned to have the basis of the
programme established by July 2000.
The Intercollegiate Academic Board of Sport and Exercise Medicine believes that the
development of this subspecialty interest will help improve the fitness of the nation, the management of soft tissue injuries, and the care offered to individuals participating in exercise for
the benefit of their health as well as competitive athletes. The board recognises that these
ambitions can only be achieved with the support of a wide range of educational and administrative bodies committed to sport and exercise medicine and hopes to liaise closely with
them while developing its plans for the future.
The Intercollegiate Academic Board of Sport and Exercise Medicine can be contacted by
writing to its administrative base at the Royal College Of Surgeons of Edinburgh, Nicolson
Street, Edinburgh EH8 9DW.
DONALD MACLEOD

Chairman, Intercollegiate Academic Board of Sport and Exercise Medicine
(For full article see British J7ournal of Sports Medicine 1999;33:73-4)

4 Accid Emerg Med 1999; 16:448-450

448

JOURNAL SCAN

Journal scan
Edited by Jim Wardrope; this scan coordinated by Lois Walker

Accident and
Emergency
Department, Northern
General Hospital,
Herries Road,
Sheffield S5 7AU

J Wardrope
Stoke Mandeville
Hospital, Aylesbury
L Walker
Correspondence to:
Mr Wardrope, Associate
Editor.

Sensitivity and specificity of a rapid
whole-blood assay for D-dimer in the
diagnosis of pulmonary embolism
J S Ginsberg, P S Wells, C Kearon, et al
Annals of Internal Medicine 1998;129:1006-11
Objective-To determine the sensitivity and
specificity of a whole blood D-dimer assay in
patients with suspected pulmonary embolism
and in subgroups of patients with low clinical
probability of pulmonary embolism or nondiagnostic lung scans.
Patients-i 177 consecutive patients with suspected pulmonary embolism.
Measurements-All patients underwent an assessment of "pre-test probability", scoring a
series of features in the history and examination which allowed identification of groups of
patients with low risk (3.4%), moderate risk
(26.4%), and high risk (79%) of having a pulmonary embolism. Patients were further assessed by a D-dimer assay, ventilationperfusion (V/Q) lung scanning, and bilateral
compression ultrasonography. Patients in
whom pulmonary embolism was not initially
diagnosed were followed up for three months.
Accordingly, patients were categorised as positive or negative for pulmonary embolism.
Results-Of the 1177 patients, 197 (17%) were
classified as positive for pulmonary embolism.
Overall, the D-dimer assay showed a sensitivity
of 84.8% and a specificity of 68.4%. A total of
703 patients were placed in the low risk group
by clinical assessment (pre-test probability of
pulmonary embolism of 3.4%). Five of these
patients had a negative D-dimer test result and
were subsequently shown to have had a pulmonary embolism, a negative predictive value of
99% (post-test probability of pulmonary embolism of 1%, 95% confidence interval 0.3% to
2.2%). The negative predictive value was worse
in the moderate and high risk groups.
Altogether 52 of 698 patients with nondiagnostic V/Q scans were shown to have
pulmonary embolism (pre-test probability,
7.4%). Of these patients 40 had a positive
D-dimer and 12 had a negative D-dimer,
giving a post-test probability of pulmonary
embolism of 2.8% in the group with a
non-diagnostic V/Q scan.
Conclusions-A normal D-dimer test result is
useful in excluding pulmonary embolism in
patients with a low pre-test probability of pulmonary embolism or a non-diagnostic V/Q scan.
Critique-This study uses a similar approach to
the diagnosis of pulmonary embolism as previous work on deep vein thrombosis, and attempts

to find a combination of clinical features and
investigations to develop a method with a high
sensitivity to "rule out" a diagnosis. Firstly a
combination of factors from the history and
examination are used to stratify patients into
groups of varying risk (for example a patient in
the low risk group has a 3.4% probability of
having a deep vein thrombosis, the "pre-test
probability"). A test is then applied to increase
the predictive value that pathology is not present
(that is to "rule out" pulmonary embolism).
Thus in this series if a patient is in the low risk
group and has a negative D-dimer then they
have only a 1% chance of having a pulmonary
embolism (post-test probability). This is as
good, if not better, than the combination of a
non-diagnostic V/Q scan and negative D-dimer.
There are some limitations to the study as
the authors themselves point out. The failure
to classify all patients using the current "gold
standard" diagnostic test for pulmonary embolism (pulmonary angiography) is a potential
limitation when interpreting the results. The
whole blood D-dimer assay "SimpliRED" used
in this trial was not compared with a laboratory
D-dimer assay for sensitivity and specificity.
Previous studies would suggest that they are
not equally reliable, although there may be
practical benefits from a bedside test.
Observer bias was avoided by obtaining the
results of the D-dimer assay independently of
the pre-test probability assessment and results
of other diagnostic tests. For the purposes of
the trial, the D-dimer assay was interpreted by
a single tester, to avoid any potential interobserver bias, although this assay has been shown
to have excellent interobserver agreement and

reproducibility.
In 163 of 703 patients in the low risk group
the D-dimer was positive but there was no evidence that these patients had a pulmonary
embolism, revealing problems with the poor
specificity of the D-dimer technique. Therefore in low risk patients with a positive
D-dimer some other form of investigation is
needed before making a confident diagnosis of
pulmonary embolism.
With an overall sensitivity of 84.8% it would
be foolish to use D-dimers alone to "rule out"
pulmonary embolism, but by combination with
clinical assessment, enabling identification of
low risk groups, this study does point the way
to a more scientific and hopefully safer
approach to the assessment of the patient with
pleuritic chest pain, an approach that might be
possible 24 hours a day, 365 days per year.

Journal scan

449

The association between seniority of
accident and emergency doctor and
outcome following trauma
J P Wyatt, J Henry, D Beard
Injury 1999;30:165-8
Objective-This study aimed to provide objective evidence of the way in which the level of
seniority of an accident and emergency (A&E)
doctor influences outcome after trauma.
Patients and methods-The trauma care delivered in four Scottish hospitals was studied prospectively by the Scottish Trauma Group
between February 1992 and December 1996.
Criteria for inclusion in the study were those
used previously in the Major Trauma Outcome
Study. Data were collected on 10 968 patients
at hospital presentation from which revised
trauma scores and injury severity scores were
derived. These scores enabled individual probabilities of survival to be calculated using
TRISS methodology.
All those who died of their injuries were
included. Details of the most senior A&E doctor involved in treating each patient were
prospectively collected.
Analysis-Analysis of actual deaths against
expected deaths in the form of a W statistic
allowed the management of different cohorts
of patients to be compared. Continuous
non-normally distributed variables were analysed using the Mann-Whitney U test. Categorical variables were analysed using the X2
test.

Results-The 1208 patients treated by an A&E
consultant had a significantly better outcome
that the 9195 patients treated by junior staff.
This difference in outcome was more exaggerated outside normal working hours. Injury
severity scores in the consultant group were
significantly higher, revised trauma scores and
probabilities of survival significantly lower, and
fewer patients spent more than two hours in
the A&E department. In addition, patients
with major trauma treated by a consultant were
significantly more likely to have involvement of
consultants from other specialties and be
transferred to the intensive care unit than those
patients not treated by an A&E consultant.
Conclusions-These results support calls for
A&E consultants to be increasingly involved in
the management of patients with major
trauma. Such increased involvement would
require an increase in the number of A&E consultants.
Critique-The aims of the study are important
and much of the information is useful.
However there are a number of methodological
problems that reduce the validity of the main
conclusions. There were significant differences
in the baseline characteristics of the groups, the
junior doctors were seeing older, less seriously
injured patients, injured by less serious mechanisms, mainly falls. These are the characteristics of a group of patients who often have
important other pre-existing illnesses, which
can often have more influence on outcome
than the injury. TRISS methodology has no
way of allowing for such co-morbidity. The
authors could have avoided this problem by
calculating the W statistics for only those

patients with serious injury. This would have
allowed a better comparison of "like with like".
Indeed they used this type of subgroup analysis
for the seriously injured and reported improved process measures, for example as the
presence of a consultant reduces the time spent
in the A&E department and that consultants
from other specialties are more likely to be
involved when the A&E consultant is leading
the resuscitation. However the evidence concerning outcome should be treated with some
caution due to the non-comparability of the
baseline characteristics of the study groups.

The prevalence and distribution of
bruising in babies
R F Carpenter
Archives of Disease in Childhood 1999;80:363-6
This prospective study of 177 babies attending
routine health visitor checks aimed to establish
the prevalence and distribution of bruising in
babies. There was a highly significant increase
in bruises with increase in mobility, highlighting the importance of assessing a baby's level of
development when considering whether a
bruise is accidental.
Heading in soccer-time for a rethink?
D P Kernick
British Journal of General Practice 1999;49:171
A recent study found that amateur soccer players had a higher incidence of white matter
changes associated with subtle cognitive dysfunction than controls or American football
players. The author suggests that allowing
heading only in the penalty area would both
improve the quality of the mid-field game and
eliminate the trauma from long directly returned balls.

Fomepizole for the treatment of ethylene
glycol poisoning
J Brent, K McMartin, S Phillips et al for the
Methylpyrazole for Toxic Alcohols Study
Group
New England Journal of Medicine 1999;340:
832-8

This is a prospective study of fomepizole in the
treatment of 19 patients with ethylene glycol
poisoning which concludes that, if administered early in the course of intoxication,
fomepizole prevents renal injury by inhibiting
the formation of toxic metabolites. However,
the study has limitations, in that given the
morbidity and mortality associated with ethylene glycol poisoning, inclusion of an untreated
group was impossible, and the trial was not set
up to compare the current standard treatment
(high dose ethanol and haemodialysis) with
fomepizole.
Cervical immobilisation-are we
achieving it?
L Houghton, P Driscoll
Pre-hospital Immediate Care 1999;3:17-21
This prospective study on 24 healthy volunteers showed that currently available cervical
immobilisation equipment, although it restricts
movement, it does not achieve full immobilisation. No data exist to define how much

450

40ournal scan

movement is sufficient to cause spinal cord
damage when there is an unstable cervical
spine injury, so ideal immobilisation must be
that allowing no movement. However the use
of head blocks and straps produces the greatest
reduction of movement and the use of collar
does not further improve the immobilisation.

Conservative treatment of displaced
fractures of the olecranon in the elderly
L Veras Del Monte, M Sirera Vercher, R Busquets Net, et al
Injury 1999;30:105-10
A small retrospective study that showed good
functional results in most of the elderly
patients with displaced olecranon fractures
treated conservatively.

Modifiable factors associated with
improved cardiac arrest survival in a
Is this patient having a myocardial
multi-centre basic life support/
infarction?
defibrillation system: OPALS Study
A
A Panju, B R Hemmelgarn, G H Guyatt, et al
phase I results
JAMA
1998;280:1256-63
I G Stiell, G A Wells, V J DeMaio et al, for the This paper
stresses how, despite advances in
OPALS Study Group
investigation
modalities, a focused history and
Annals of Emergency Medicine 1999;33:44-50
followed by an electrophysical
examination,
This observational cohort study of 5335 cardiogram, remain the
key tools for the
patients who had a pre-hospital cardiac arrest, diagnosis of myocardial infarction.
Following a
and were attended by ambulance staff trained careful selection of articles from an
extensive
to provide defibrillation and basic life support Medline search, the authors have found
but no pre-hospital advanced life support, the most powerful features that increase that
the
indicates that several modifiable factors are probability of myocardial infarction are new
associated with improved survival, including ST segment elevation, new Q wave, chest pain
bystander cardiopulmonary resuscitation radiating
both the left and right arm simul(CPR), as well as first responder CPR by taneously,topresence
of a third heart sound, and
members of the fire service or police.
hypotension. They conclude that computer
derived algorithms that depend on clinical
Influence of cardiopulmonary
examination, and electrocardiographic findresuscitation prior to defibrillation in
ings, might improve the classification of
patients with out of hospital ventricular
patients according to the probability that a
fibrillation
myocardial infarction is causing their chest
L A Cobb, C E Fahrenbruch, T R Walsh et al pain.
JAMA 1999;281:1 182-8
Studies in animals have shown improved The pathophysiology and ICU treatment
outcomes when cardiopulmonary resuscitation of patients following the use of ecstasy
(CPR) was administered before an initial shock P Dobbs
for ventricular fibrillation of several minutes' British Jrournal of Intensive Care 1999;9:9-13
duration. Comparing the 42 months of pre- The use of ecstasy and other semisynthetic
intervention analysis (639 patients) with the 36 hallucinogenic amphetamines has exploded
months of post-intervention analysis (478 during the last decade. This review article
patients) showed that the routine provision of highlights the presenting features of ecstasy
approximately 90 seconds of CPR before the toxicity, the importance of early supportive
use of the defibrillator, was associated with sig- management, with the involvement of the
nificantly increased survival, when the re- intensive care team, and the emphasis on the
reduction of body temperature.
sponse interval was four minutes or longer.

466

46Accid Emerg Med 1999;16:466-467

Emergency Medicine
A reciprocal arrangement has been set in place with the Journal of Accident & Emergency Medicine and Emergency
Medicine whereby the contents pages of the journals will be published in the respective issues.
The contents pages of Emergency Medicine, June and September 1999, appear below.

Emergency Medicine

June 1999, Volume 11, Number 2

Editorial

67

Clinical emergency medicine and academia: time to march Gordian Fulde

Original research

68

Which triage category patients die in hospital after being admitted through
emergency departments? A study in one teaching hospital Andrew Dent, Geoff Rofe,
Guy Sansom
Rapid assessment team reduces waiting time Steven Grant, David Spain,
David Green
The Cottage Project: caring for the unwell homeless person Sandra L Neate,
Andrew WDent
Use of an emergency sedation protocol to assist intubation in helicopter patient
retrieval in Victoria James Sams, Anne-Maree Kelly
A prospective randomised pilot comparison of intranasal fentanyl and
intramuscular morphine for analgesia in children presenting to the emergency
department with clinical fractures Paul A Younge, Mark F Nicol, Jason M Kendall,
Anthony P Harrington

72
78
84
90

Review article

95

Australian gun controls: should more be done? Louis E Christie

Case reports

102
106

Air embolism in chest trauma Anna Holdgate, Glenn Arendts
Hyperammonaemia with normal liver function: an uncommon cause of coma
Richard Paoloni, Tim Green

Technology

i11

A comparison of the imposed work of breathing in continuous positive pressure
ventilation mode between three different ventilators Kate J Porges, Sean L Kelly

Book review

118

The road ahead: a self-help guide for road trauma sufferers and their carers
Andrew Dent

Letters to the editor 119
120

Emergency Medicine

Will emergency medicine be ready for the year 2000? Antony Nocera

Journal of Accident & Emergency Medicine contents (January issue)
Noticeboard
Journal search

September 1999, Volume 11, Number 3

Editorial

127

The legal environment and the emergency department John Vinen

Original research

128

Safety of a nurse-managed, titrated analgesia protocol for the management of
severe pain in the emergency department Michael Coman, Anne-Maree Kelly
Safety of interhospital transport of patients with acute myocardial infarction
Herbert Hooi
Initiation of thrombolytic therapy for patients with acute myocardial infarction by
emergency physicians: the Hong Kong experience Tang Ho Ming, Lau Fei Lung,
Chan Wai Kwong
The clinical effects of spider bites in southern Tasmania Kathy M L Woo,
David R Smart

133
139

145

Paediatrics

150

Survey of management of fever without source in young children in Australasian
emergency departments Brendon Smith

467

Review articles

155
167

Trauma scoring systems explained Mohammed Hassan Fani-Salek, Vicken Y Totten,
Stephanie A Terezakis
Practical issues in the design and execution of an emergency medicine research
study David McD Taylor

Review article:
statistics

175

An introduction to sensitivity, specificity, predictive values and likelihood ratios
Kevin Chu

Case reports

182
185

Queensland tick typhus as a cause of seizures and acute confusion Victoria Brazil,
David Sowden
Knowing where to look: "meningococcal" septicaemia following a dog bite
Allen Cheng, Zoltan Nack, Stephen Graves, Malcolm McDonald

Viewpoint

188

Evidence based practice and emergency medicine: a mismatch? Carl Horsley,
Anne-Maree Kelly, Joseph Epstein

Book reviews

194
195

Emergency Medicine: The Principles of Practice Craig Hore
Resuscitation: Key Data Corinne Ginifer

Letters to the editor 196
197
197
199
200
201
201
203

Paediatric special interest group in emergency medicine Richard Cockington
Haematometra and haematocolpos in a teenage girl Steven Doherty
Lies damned lies and EDIS data: statistics built on sand Steven Doherty
Reply Sue Ieraci
Emergency sedation intubation Rod Bishop
Reply Anne-Maree Kelly
Emergency physicians' role in managing HIV seroconversion illness: take stock or
take HAART? Valendar Turner
Reply Marianne E Cannon, James McCarthy

204

Journal of Accident & Emergency Medicine contents (March & May issues)
Noticeboard
Journal search

4Journal of Accident and Emergency Medicine 1999;16:468-471

468

VOLUME 16'* AUTHOR INDEX
Abdulla SR, Gandham SG. Posterior dislocation of sternoclavicular
joint in a child: emergency casebook, 385
Achard P see Holzapfel L et al
Ahmad HA et al. Cervicocerebral artery dissections, 422
Ahmad SS et al. Ectopic pregnancy: letter, 462
Angus J see Edhouse JA et al
Apakama DC, Bleetman A. Hyponatraemic convulsion secondary
to desmopressin treatment for primary enuresis, 229
Awan S et al. An unusual case of patella dislocation: emergency
casebook, 301
Bache J et al. Violence in the accident and emergency department:
liaison with the police: letter, 159
Baig H see Doraiswamy NV et al
Barclay C see Rainer TH et al
Barnes DJ see Desai AV et al
Barrett DJ see Pappachan JV et al
Barzilay Z see Paret G et al
Bateman DN see Good AM and Bateman DN
Bateman DN. Gastric decontamination-a view for the millennium:
review, 84
Baylis P see Wardrope J and Baylis P
Beattie T see Mattick A et al
see Rainer TH et al
Beattie TF see Mattick AP et al
Bell S see Sofat N et al
Ben-Abraham R see Paret G et al
Benger J. Accident and emergency medicine-the next 25 years:
letter, 313
Beverley DW see Crane SD et al
Binchy J. Accident and emergency medicine-the next 25 years, 48
Black JJM. Securing intercostal drains: letter, 462
Bleetman A see Apakama DC and Bleetman A
Bodiwala G see Hart AJ et al
Boffard K see Brooks AJ et al
Book reviews Aghababian RV, editor. Emergency medicine: the core
curriculum, 465
Bates N, Edwards N, Roper J, Volans G, editors. Paediatric
toxicology. Handbook of poisoning in children, 314
Cooke M, Jones E, Kelly C. Minor injuries unit handbook, 464
Dunnill R, Colvin P. Clinical and resuscitative data. A compendium
of acute medical data., 315
Eisenberg MS. Life in the balance: emergency medicine and the
quest to reverse sudden death, 464
Illingworth KA, Simpson KH. Anaesthesia and analgesia in
emergency medicine, 240
Jenkins RC, Achmed JM, Crossman D. ECG-Interpretation for
Emergency Medicine, 160
Lowenstein J. The midnight meal and other essays about doctors,
patients, and medicine, 463
Lumley JSP, Ryan JM, Baxter PJ, Kirby N. The Handbook of Medical Care of Catastrophes, 159
Mosby's Emergency Medicine CD-ROMs Volume 1, 78
Nolan M, Greenwood J, Mackintosh A. Cardiac emergencies: a
pocket guide, 465
Pollard AJ, Murdoch DR. The high altitude medicine handbook,
240
Rawal N, editor. Management of acute and chronic pain, 464
Wyatt JP, Illingworth RN, Clancy MJ, et al, editors. Oxford handbook
of accident & emergency medicine, 463
Booth SJ see Onyeka WOC and Booth SJ
Boulstridge LJ see Magrath HP and Boulstridge LJ
Bousquet A see Holzapfel L et al
Boyd R. Relatives in the resuscitation room: letter, 78
Boyd R, Hanson J. Prospective single blinded randomised
controlled trial of two orally administered activated charcoal
preparations, 24
Boyle A. Securing intercostal drains: letter, 239
Brady S see Reid C et al
Brady WJ, Morris F. Electrocardiographic diagnosis of acute
myocardial infarction in the presence of left bundle branch block:
review, 275
Electrocardiographic ST segment elevation in adults with chest pain:
review, 433
The acute myocardial infarction patient with an initially
non-diagnostic electrocardiogram: review, 351
The additional lead electrocardiogram in acute myocardial
infarction: review, 202
Brazier H see Murphy AW et al
Brazier H et al. Searching for the evidence in pre-hospital care: a
review of randomised controlled trials, 18
Breakell A, Townsend-Rose C. The PEP transducer: letter, 313
Brennan P see Libetta C et al
Britto J see Nadel S et al
Brooks AJ et al. AKA unknown male Foxtrot 23/4: alias assignment
for unidentified emergency room patients, 171

Brown R see Krishnan A and Brown R
Buckingham K et al. Management of vaginal bleeding presenting to
the accident and emergency department, 130
Bullard MJ see Chen J-C et al
Burdett-Smith P. Criminal injury compensation: from B to A, 43
Burke D see Libetta C et al
Burnett HC, Nicholson DA. Current and future role of ultrasound
in the emergency department: review, 250
Burrows N see Robinson N and Burrows N
Bury G see Brazier H et al
see Murphy AW et al
Buxton N see Pau H and Buxton N

Cameron PA see Ahmad HA et al
Carr CS et al. Severe mediastinal haemorrhage after a rugby tackle:
emergency casebook, 382
Ceriani G see Villa A et al
Chambers D see Bache J et al
Chan P see Nawaz S et al
Chazot C see Victor CR et al
Chen J-C et al. Mitral regurgitation presenting as localised right
middle lobe pulmonary oedema, 72
Cherng W-J see Chen J-C et al
Childs C, Dark P. Non-invasive cardiac output assessment in
children: letter, 158
Chiu T-F see Chen J-C et al
Chumbley K see Ahmad SS et al
Clancy MJ see Cumberbatch GLA and Clancy MJ
see Robinson NAS and Clancy MJ
Clancy MJ. Clearing the cervical spine of adult victims of trauma:
review, 208
How to conduct an appraisal of a senior house officer: management
issues, 371
Clancy MJ et al. Persistent "haematoma": emergency casebook, 303
Clark MJ, Fitzgerald G. Older people's use of ambulance services:
a population based analysis, 108
Clark RJ see Turner M and Clark RJ
see Turner M et al
see Turner M et al
Coats TJ et al. Outcome after severe head injury treated by an
integrated trauma system, 182
Cochrane D see Jenkins MG and Cochrane D
Cocks RA. Best evidence topic reports: fracture of the clavicle: letter,
389
Conboy PJ see Hart AJ et al
Conner M see Sherlock K et al
Conroy R see Murphy AW et al
Cooke MW see Harrison J and Cooke MW
see Harrison JF and Cooke MW
see Wilson S et al
Cooke MW, Jinks S. Does the Manchester triage system detect the
critically ill?, 179
Planning cannot rely on emergencies arriving by ambulance: letter,
74

Cooper AJ see Inyang VA et al
Cooper S see Henson R et al
Cope A see Florance R et al
Cosgrove H, Hyland-McGuire P. Right heart thrombus: the
importance of early intervention, 291
Coupry A see Holzapfel L et al
Crane SD et al. Massive pulmonary embolus in a 14 year old boy,
289
Crofton P see Rainer TH et al
Cross WR, Nishikawa H. Traumatic pseudoaneurysm of the
superficial temporal artery, 73
Crouch R et al. Provision of telephone advice from accident and
emergency departments: a national survey, 112
Cumberbatch GLA see Wardrope W and Cumberbatch GLA
Cumberbatch GLA see Reid C et al
Cumberbatch GLA, Clancy MJ. Use of the Cochrane Library by
emergency physicians: letter, 238
Cumberbatch GLA, Hampton TJ. Hyperkalaemic paralysis-a
bizarre presentation of renal failure, 230
Dacruz D see Kehoe T and Dacruz D
Dale J see Crouch R et al
Dale J, Williams S. Attitudes towards general practice and primary
care: a survey of senior house officers in accident and emergency,
39
Dark P see Childs C and Dark P
Daudia A et al. Trauma to a horseshoe kidney: emergency casebook,
455
Davis SM see Ahmad HA et al
Dawson M see Coats TJ et al
Dearden CH see Spedding RL et al

469

Author index

Desai AV et al. Shock and ipsilateral pulmonary oedema after tube
thoracostomy for spontaneous pneumothorax: emergency
casebook, 454
Devaux S see Holzapfel L et al
de Waele JJ, Vermassen FEG. Splenic herniation causing massive
haemothorax after blunt trauma: emergency casebook, 383
Dick W see Lott C et al
Din R, Therkilsden L. Rupture of tibialis anterior associated with a
closed midshaft tibial fracture: emergency casebook, 459
Dixon JH see Mihai R and Dixon JH
Dodds D et al. The PEP transducer: a new way of measuring
respiratory rate in the non-intubated patient, 26
Doraiswamy NV. Injury surveillance in a children's hospital
overcoming obstacles to data collection, 189
Doraiswamy NV et al. Metal detector and swallowed metal foreign
bodies in children, 123
Dorani BJ see Hassan I and Dorani BJ
Duby A, Sage D. Identity crisis: letter, 313
Dunn FJ see Spedding RL et al
Edhouse J. Safe use of thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction:
letter, 159
Edhouse JA et al. Suspected myocardial infarction and left bundle
branch block: electrocardiographic indicators of acute ischaemia,
331
Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: the safety and
efficiency of treatment in the accident and emergency department,
325
Edrich PJ see Nee PA and Edrich PJ
Edwards S see Wilson S et al
Egan N. Managing a bed crisis, 145
Egleston CV see Reid C et al
Ellis C, Hughes G. Use of human patient simulation to teach
emergency medicine trainees advanced airway skills: review, 395
Elstein M see Gbolade BA et al
Enchill-Yawson M see Tekkis PP et al
Esaw M see Turner M et al
Evans L see Rogers IR et al

Farrell B see Yates D et al
Fawdry A see Buckingham K et al
Ferguson J see Mattick A et al
Ferrier GM see Watson NA and Ferrier GM
Fitzgerald G see Clark MJ and Fitzgerald G
Fitzpatrick MO, Goyal K. Treatment of scalp wounds in head
injured patients requiring transfer to a neurosurgical unit: letter,
391
Fitzsimmons CR, Metha S. Serotonin syndrome caused by
overdose with paroxetine and moclobemide, 293
Flapan AD see Houlihan KPG et al
Florance R et al. Capnography and "major" accident and emergency
departments in East Anglia: letter, 159
Foex B. Multiple organ failure. How valid is the "two hit" model?:
commentary, 163
Fothergill D see Buckingham K et al
Funk L see Thennavan AS et al

Gaffney P, Walsh S. Importance of histology: letter, 391
Gammon A see Mastrantonio M et al
Gandham SG see Abdulla SR and Gandham SG
Gavalas M see Tekkis PP et al
Gbolade BA et al. UK accident and emergency departments and
emergency contraception: what do they think and do?, 35
Gerraty RP see Ahmad HA et al
Gibson M see Nadel S et al
Gillett M see Goodacre SW et al
Gonsalves HJB. Foreign body in the throat: letter, 462
Good AM, Bateman DN. TOXBASE on the internet: review, 399
Goodacre SW et al. Consistency of retrospective triage decisions as a
standardised instrument for audit, 322
Goyal K see Fitzpatrick MO and Goyal K
Graham CA, Hearns ST. Major incidents: training for on site
medical personnel, 336
Grant PT see Perry S et al
Greaves I. Trauma care-a vision for the future, 304
Griffiths R see Florance R et al
Guildford P see Bache J et al
Guly U see Thakore SB and Guly U
Gupta P, Moalypour S. Spontaneous carotid artery dissection: letter,
76

Habibi P see Nadel S et al
Hadfield JM see Henson R et al
Hail DJ. An unusual case of urinary retention due to imperforate
hymen, 232
Hallam L see Doraiswamy NV et al
Halstead JC see Kotnis RA et al
Hamilton-Farrell MR see Turner M et al
Hamilton-Farrell MR. British Hyperbaric Association carbon
monoxide database, 1993-96, 98
Hampton TJ see Cumberbatch GLA and Hampton TJ
Hanson J see Boyd R and Hanson J

Harbi NA. Epidemiological and clinical differences of snake bites
among children and adults in south western Saudi Arabia, 428
Hardern RD. Teaching and learning evidence based medicine skills
in accident and emergency medicine, 126
Hardwick P see Martin MR et al
Harel R see Paret G et al
Harley D see Spedding RL et al
Harries DK see Quin GI et al
Harris AR see Mullan MH and Harris AR
Harris RD see Goodacre SW et al
Harrison J, Cooke MW. Visual assessment of blood loss by accident
and emergency staff: letter, 390
Harrison JF, Cooke MW. Study of early warning of accident and
emergency departments by ambulance services, 339
Hart AJ et al. Open water scuba diving accidents at Leicester: five
years' experience, 198
Hartington K see Reid C et al
Hassan I, Dorani BJ. Rollerblading and skateboarding injuries in
children in northeast England, 348
Hassan TB see Daudia A et al
Hay AWM see Sherlock K et al
Hearns ST see Graham CA and Hearns ST
Hennes HJ see Lott C et al
Henry JA. Carbon monoxide: not gone, not to be forgotten, 91
Henson R et al. Injury control strategies: extending the quality and
quantity of data relating to road traffic accidents in children:
review, 87
Heyworth J. State of the journal: editorial, 82
Higton C see Crouch R et al
Hodgkinson D see Lutchman L et al
Hodgkinson DW see Inyang VA et al
Holmes D see Victor CR et al
Holzapfel L et al. Microbiological evaluation of infected wounds of
the extremities in 214 adults, 32
Hormbrey PJ see Kotnis RA et al
Houlihan KPG see Goodacre SW et al
Houlihan KPG et al. Excessive morphine requirements after
pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia, 29
Howarth PAW. Dealing with the police: management issues, 287
Howell M see Reid C et al
Hughes G see Ellis C and Hughes G
see Roberts M and Hughes G
Hulbert D see Ahmad SS et al
Hyland-McGuire P see Cosgrove H and Hyland-McGuire P

Inkpen C see Rogers IR et al
Inyang V see Lutchman L et al
Inyang VA et al. Cocaine induced myocardial infarction, 374
Ireland S see Nawaz S et al
Ivory E see Reid C et al

Jacobs I see Rogers IR et al
Jacobs MF et al. General Medical Council registration: letter, 461
Jacquet-Francillon T see Holzapfel L et al
Jelinek GA see Rogers IR et al
Jenkins MG, Cochrane D. Covert tamponade: emergency casebook,
156

Jinks S see Cooke MW and Jinks S
see Cooke MW and Jinks S
Joarder R see Nadel S et al
Joffre T see Holzapfel L et al
Jones A. Accident and emergency medicine or emergency medicine?:
letter, 238
Jones AG. Pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia: letter, 462
Jones K, Raghuram A. Investigation and management of patients
with pleuritic chest pain presenting to the accident and
emergency department, 55
Kehoe T, Dacruz D. "Empirical" thrombolysis in catastrophic
pulmonary embolism: letter, 76
Kelly J. Empirical thrombolysis in catastrophic pulmonary embolism:
letter, 314
Kelly PD see Jacobs MF et al
Kessaris N see Tekkis PP et al
Kessell G. Transtracheal jet ventilation and the completely
obstructed airway: incorporating an active expiratory phase: letter,
390
Khanna R et al. Body piercing in the accident and emergency
department: review, 418
Killick A see Martin MR et al
Kirk CJC see Coats TJ et al
Kotnis RA et al. Atraumatic bilateral Achilles tendon rupture: an
association of systemic steroid treatment, 378
Krishnan A, Brown R. Plain abdominal radiography in the
diagnosis of the "body packer": emergency casebook, 381
Kumar A, Sadiq SA. Transient quadriparesis after electric shock,
376
Kumar AV see Khanna R et al
Kumar SS see Khanna R et al

Lallement PY see Holzapfel L et al
Lambert S see Clancy MJ et al

Author index

470

Lau CC see Siu YCA et al
Law H, Sloan J. Doctor's assistants-do we need them?, 114
Leaman AM. Minor injuries units: letter, 77
Lee C-M see Chen J-C et al
Leman P. Activated charcoal preparations: letter, 314
Leman P, Williams DJ. Questionnaire survey of interpreter use in
accident and emergency departments in the UK, 271
Lendrum K see Wardrope J and Lendrum K
Leonard C see Murphy AW et al
Liaw S-J see Chen J-C et al
Libetta C et al. Validation of the Ottawa ankle rules in children, 342
Livesey SA see Reid C et al
Llewellyn T see Williamson D and Llewellyn T
Lloyd G. Journal clubs: letter, 238
Protocols for deep-vein thrombosis: letter, 313
Lotan D see Paret G et al
Lott C et al. Stroke-a medical emergency: review, 2
Louis J. Axillary vein thrombosis mimicking muscular strain, 233
Lutchman L et al. Phytophotodermatitis associated with parsnip
picking, 453
Lynam F see Murphy AW et al
Lynch C see Brazier H et al
McAnulty GR, Robertshaw H. Risk of fire outweighed by need for
oxygen and defibrillation: letter, 77
McCarthy GM see Quin GI et al
McGhee A et al. Use of autologous transfusion in the management of
acute traumatic haemothorax in the accident and emergency
department, 451
McGlone R. UK accident and emergency departments and
emergency contraception: letter, 391
McIntosh N see Rainer TH et al
McKinney LA see Spedding RL et al
Mackway-Jones K. Towards evidence based emergency medicine:
best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 60, 136, 215,
280, 362, 443
Macnab C see Brooks AJ et al
McNicholl BP see Spedding RL et al
Macnicol MF see Mattick AP et al
McWilliams M see Spedding RL et al
Magrath HP, Boulstridge LJ. Tissue donation after death in the
accident and emergency department: an opportunity wasted?,
117
Mani GV see Tekkis PP et al
Marcellin E see Holzapfel L et al
Martin MR et al. Is this a record? Six years in "Paris": letter, 463
Mastrantonio M et al. Antibiotics, the pill, and pregnancy, 268
Mattick A et al. Seven year follow up of children presenting to the
accident and emergency department with irritable hip, 345
Mattick AP et al. Just a pulled hamstring?: emergency casebook, 457
Metha S see Fitzsimmons CR and Metha S
Miglio F see Re G et al
Mihai R, Dixon JH. Bilateral atraumatic dislocation of the shoulder:
emergency casebook, 460
Millar BW see Pappachan JV et al
Minhas H see Mastrantonio M et al
Mitchell RG see Houlihan KPG et al
Moalypour S see Gupta P and Moalypour S
Moore RS. Basal skull fracture with intracranial air: emergency
casebook, 384
Morris F see Brady WJ and Morris F
see Brady WJ and Morris F
see Brady WI and Morris F
see Brady WI and Morris F
Morris FP see Edhouse JA et al
see Edhouse JA et al
Moulton C see Dodds D et al
Mountain D see Rogers IR et al
Muilan MH, Harris AR. Oral contraceptives and oral antibiotics:
interactions and advice in an accident and emergency setting,
265
Murali KS. Best evidence topics reports: shaft of humerus fractures:
letter, 389
Murphy AW see Brazier H et al
Murphy AW et al. Characteristics of attenders and their attendances
at an urban accident and emergency department over a one year
period, 425
Nadel S et al. Emergency cranial computed tomography in the
management of acute febrile encephalopathy in children, 403
Nawaz S et al. Suspected deep vein thrombosis: a management
algorithm for the accident and emergency department: review,
440
Nee PA see Worthington E and Nee PA
Nee PA, Edrich PJ. Chickenpox pneumonia: case report and
literature review, 147
Negrini M see Villa A et al
Nicholas J see Reid C et al
Nicholson DA see Burnett HC and Nicholson DA
Nicol NF. A risk management audit: are we complying with the
national guidelines for sedation by non-anaesthetists?, 120
Child Protection Register-time for change: letter, 77

Nishikawa H see Cross WR and Nishikawa H
Okwonko A see Reid C et al
Onyeka WOC, Booth SJ. Boerhaave's syndrome presenting as
tension pneumothorax, 235
Owens C see Nadel S et al

Pappachan JV et al. Analysis of intensive care populations to select
possible candidates for high dependency care, 13
Paret G et al. Early prediction of neurological outcome after falls in
children: metabolic and clinical markers, 186
Parfitt A see Awan S et al
Pau H, Buxton N. Management of minor head injuries by
non-specialists: letter, 390
Peacock JL see Victor CR et al
Perry S et al. Prospective survey to verify the Ottawa ankle rules, 258
Phipps PR see Desai AV et al
Plunkett PK see Murphy AW et al
Poncia H, Ryan J. Overdose on the internet: letter, 391
Poncia HDM, Ryan J. An acutely painful elbow as a first
presentation of von Willebrand's disease, 153
Potts DJ see Wright KD and Potts DJ
Potts M see Wardrope J and Potts M
Project Team of the Resuscitation Council (UK). Emergency
medical treatment of anaphylactic reactions: review, 243
Purdy J see Dodds D et al

Quin W see Wardrope J and Quin G
Quin GI et al. Spontaneous pneumomediastinum and ecstasy abuse:
emergency casebook, 382
Quinton D see Hart AJ et al
Raby N see Perry S et al
Raghuram A see Jones K and Raghuram A
Rahmani J see Holzapfel L et al
Rainer TH et al. Systemic hormonal, electrolyte, and substrate
changes after non-thermal limb injury in children, 104
Raju BS see Khanna R et al
Ramsay D see Daudia A et al
Rawlinson JN. Organising training for undergraduates and SHOs:
management issues, 69
Re G et al. Eye muscle paralysis after Vipera aspis envenomation:
emergency casebook, 458
Reid C. People should die at home: review, 370
Reid C et al. Accident and emergency medicine or emergency
medicine?: letter, 238
Aortic rupture as a result of low velocity crush, 299
Reid P see Awan S et al
Reid PM see Jacobs MF et al
Riou PJ. Best evidence topic reports: fracture of the clavicle: letter,
389
Roberts I see Yates D et al
Roberts M, Hughes G. Recent advances in the acute management
of ischaemic stroke: review, 7
Robertshaw H see McAnulty GR and Robertshaw H
Robinson N see Reid C et al
Robinson N, Burrows N. Excessive morphine requirements after
pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia: letter, 392
Robinson NAS, Clancy MJ. Should UK emergency physicians
undertake diagnostic ultrasound examinations?: review, 248
Rocke LG. Accident and emergency medicine or emergency
medicine?: letter, 74
Rogers IR et al. Using clinical indicators in emergency medicine:
documenting performance improvements to justify increased
resource allocation, 319
Roxburgh JC see Carr CS et al
Ryan J see Poncia H and Ryan J
see Poncia HDM and Ryan J

Saadia R, Schein M. Multiple organ failure. How valid is the "two
hit" model?: review, 163
Sadiq SA see Kumar A and Sadiq SA
Sage D see Duby A and Sage D
Sakr M see Edhouse JA et al
see Edhouse JA et al
Sampson M see Clancy MJ et al
Sandercock P see Yates D et al
Schein M see Saadia R and Schein M
Scholes NE. On site computed tomography in the district general
hospital for severe head injury: letter, 75
Sedowofia K see Rainer TH et al
Selvakumar P see Awan S et al
Sharma HS, Sharma S. Management of laryngeal foreign bodies in
children, 150
Sharma S see Sharma HS and Sharma S
Sharp J see Mattick A et al
Shepherd JP see Sivarajasingam V and Shepherd JP
Sherlock K et al. Analysis of illicit ecstasy tablets: implications for
clinical management in the accident and emergency department,
194

Simpson H see Reid C et al

Author index

Siu YCA et al. Candidates for thrombolytic treatment in acute
ischaemic stroke-where are our patients in Hong Kong?, 412
Sivarajasingam V, Shepherd JP. Effect of closed circuit television
on urban violence, 255
Slack S see Reid C et al
Sloan J see Law H and Sloan J
Smith BJ. Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: analysis of
studies comparing accelerated t-PA and streptokinase, 407
Smith GB see Pappachan JV et al
Snaith ML see Till SH and Snaith ML
Sofat N et al. A case of acute renal failure and compartment
syndrome after an alcoholic binge, 296
Spedding RL, Walsh IK. Retroperitoneal abscess presenting with a
buttock swelling and anaemia: emergency casebook, 302
Spedding RL et al. Markers for domestic violence in women, 400
Who gives pain relief to children?, 261
Stearman A see Reid C et al
Steedman DJ see Houlihan KPG et al
Stein M see Paret G et al
Stephen R see Rainer TH et al
Stevens J see Nadel S et al
Swinton S see McGhee A et al
Teasdale G see Yates D et al
Tekkis PP see Carr CS et al
Tekkis PP et al. Palmar dislocation of the proximal interphalangeal
joint-an injury not to be missed, 431
Thakore SB, Guly U. Intra-orbital foreign body: an unusual route of
entry: emergency casebook, 456
Thennavan AS et al. Acute compartment syndrome after muscle
rupture in a non-athlete, 377
Therkilsden L see Din R and Therkilsden L
Thomas R. Carbon monoxide poisoning and hyperbaric oxygen:
letter, 461
Till SH, Snaith ML. Assessment, investigation, and management of
acute monoarthritis: review, 355
Tirosh R see Paret G et al
Townsend-Rose C see Breakell A and Townsend-Rose C
Trisolino G see Re G et al
Turner A see Mattick A et al
Turner J see Sofat N et al
Turner M, Clark RJ. Glioblastoma presenting as carbon monoxide
poisoning: emergency casebook, 155
Turner M et al. Carbon monoxide poisoning: an update, 92
Carbon monoxide poisoning treated with hyperbaric oxygen: metabolic acidosis as a predictor of treatment requirements, 96
Ubezio D see Villa A et al
Vardi A see Paret G et al
Vecht H see Reid C et al

471

Vermassen FEG see de Waele JJ and Vermassen FEG
Victor CR et al. Who calls 999 and why? A survey of the emergency
workload of the London Ambulance Service, 174
Villa A et al. Massive hiatal hernia: emergency casebook, 301
Visavadia B see Crouch R et al
Volans AP see Thennavan AS et al
Wakely D see Reid C et al
Walker L see Wardrope J and Walker L
Walsh IK see Spedding RL and Walsh IK
Walsh S see Gaffney P and Walsh S
see Victor CR et al
Wardrope J see Edhouse JA et al
Wardrope J. Clinical ECG interpretation-an introduction: review,
201
Wardrope J, Baylis P. Journal scan, 284
Wardrope J, Cumberbatch GLA. Journal scan, 367
Wardrope J, Lendrum K. Journal scan, 219
Wardrope J, Potts M. Journal scan, 65
Wardrope J, Quin G. Journal scan, 142
Wardrope J, Walker L. Journal scan, 448
Warrens AN see Sofat N et al
Watson NA, Ferrier GM. Diagnosis of femoral shaft fracture in
pregnancy by ultrasound: emergency casebook, 380
Watt M see McGhee A et al
Watts B see Reid C et al
White SA see Hart AJ et al
Williams DJ see Leman P and Williams DJ
Williams MJ see Crane SD et al
Williams S see Dale J and Williams S
Williamson D, Llewellyn T. Acute airway obstruction-an unusual
cause: emergency casebook, 157
Wilson S see Brazier H et al
Wilson S et al. Inappropriate ambulance usage is a retrospective
diagnosis: letter, 75
Winrow AP. Abdominal pain as an atypical presentation of
meningococcaemia, 227
Wolff K see Sherlock K et al
Wong TW see Siu YCA et al
Worthington E, Nee PA. CS exposure-clinical effects and
management, 168
Wright KD, Potts DJ. Ingested coins: letter, 239
Wyatt J. Organising a medical conference: management issues, 223

Yassa J see Libetta C et al
Yates D see Gbolade BA et al
Yates D et al. Corticosteroids in head injury-the CRASH trial:
review, 83

472

4Journal of Accident and Emergency Medicine 1999;16:472-476

VOLUME 16 * SUBJECT INDEX
abdominal pain, Abdominal pain as an atypical presentation of
meningococcaemia, 227
abdominal radiography, Plain abdominal radiography in the
diagnosis of the "body packer": emergency casebook, 381
abstracts, British Association for Accident and Emergency Medicine,
Belfast 13-15 April 1999, 386
2nd Trauma Care Conference: Improving Trauma Care,
Bournemouth, 7-9 June 1999, 304
accident and emergency workload, Accident and emergency
medicine-the next 25 years: letter, 313
accident and emergency-primary care interface, Attitudes
towards general practice and primary care: a survey of senior
house officers in accident and emergency, 39
Achilles tendon, Atraumatic bilateral Achilles tendon rupture: an
association of systemic steroid treatment, 378
Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs from the
Manchester Royal Infirmary, 215
activated charcoal, Gastric decontamination-a view for the
millennium: review, 84
acute, Transient quadriparesis after electric shock, 376
acute ischaemic stroke, Candidates for thrombolytic treatment in
acute ischaemic stroke-where are our patients in Hong Kong?,
412
Stroke-a medical emergency: review, 2
acute myocardial infarct, Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: analysis of studies comparing accelerated t-PA and
streptokinase, 407
acute myocardial infarction, Electrocardiographic diagnosis of
acute myocardial infarction in the presence of left bundle branch
block: review, 275
Suspected myocardial infarction and left bundle branch block: electrocardiographic indicators of acute ischaemia, 331
Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: the safety and
efficiency of treatment in the accident and emergency department,
325
acute renal failure, A case of acute renal failure and compartment
syndrome after an alcoholic binge, 296
acute treatment, Recent advances in the acute management of
ischaemic stroke: review, 7
additional lead electrocardiogram, The additional lead electrocardiogram in acute myocardial infarction: review, 202
A&E departments, Characteristics of attenders and their
attendances at an urban accident and emergency department over
a one year period, 425
airway obstruction, Acute airway obstruction-an unusual cause:
emergency casebook, 157
alias, AKA unknown male Foxtrot 23/4: alias assignment for unidentified emergency room patients, 171
allergy, Emergency medical treatment of anaphylactic reactions:
review, 243
ambulance, Study of early warning of accident and emergency
departments by ambulance services, 339
ambulance services, Older people's use of ambulance services: a
population based analysis, 108
Who calls 999 and why? A survey of the emergency workload of the
London Ambulance Service, 174
ambulance use, Inappropriate ambulance usage is a retrospective
diagnosis: letter, 75
Planning cannot rely on emergencies arriving by ambulance: letter,
74
analgesia, Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia, 29
Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital nalbuphine
analgesia: letter, 392
Pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia: letter, 462
anaphylactic reactions, Emergency medical treatment of anaphylactic reactions: review, 243
ankle fractures, Prospective survey to verify the Ottawa ankle rules,
258
ankle sprains, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best
BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 217
antibiotics, Antibiotics, the pill, and pregnancy, 268
Microbiological evaluation of infected wounds of the extremities in
214 adults, 32
Oral contraceptives and oral antibiotics: interactions and advice in
an accident and emergency setting, 265
aortic disruption, Aortic rupture as a result of low velocity crush, 299
appraisal, How to conduct an appraisal of a senior house officer:
management issues, 371
aspiration, Management of laryngeal foreign bodies in children, 150
assault, Effect of closed circuit television on urban violence, 255
Markers for domestic violence in women, 400
assessment of blood loss, Visual assessment of blood loss by
accident and emergency staff: letter, 390

asthma, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs
from the Manchester Royal Infirmary: review, 281
atraumatic dislocation, Bilateral atraumatic dislocation of the
shoulder: emergency casebook, 460
attendances, Characteristics of attenders and their attendances at an
urban accident and emergency department over a one year period,
425

attitudes, Attitudes towards general practice and primary care: a survey of senior house officers in accident and emergency, 39
UK accident and emergency departments and emergency
contraception: what do they think and do?, 35
audit, Consistency of retrospective triage decisions as a standardised
instrument for audit, 322
autologous transfusion, Use of autologous transfusion in the
management of acute traumatic haemothorax in the accident and
emergency department, 451
avulsion fractures, Towards evidence based emergency medicine:
best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary: review, 216
axillary vein thrombosis, Axillary vein thrombosis mimicking muscular strain, 233
barotrauma, Open water scuba diving accidents at Leicester: five
years' experience, 198
basal skull fracture, Basal skull fracture with intracranial air:
emergency casebook, 384
Bell's palsy, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs
from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 445
best evidence topic reports, Towards evidence based emergency
medicine: best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 60,
136, 215, 280, 362, 443
Best evidence topic reports: fracture of the clavicle: letter, 389
Best evidence topic reports: shaft of humerus fractures: letter, 389
blunt injury, Cervicocerebral artery dissections, 422
blunt trauma, Splenic herniation causing massive haemothorax after
blunt trauma: emergency casebook, 383
Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs from the
Manchester Royal Infirmary, 60
body piercing, Body piercing in the accident and emergency
departmnent: review, 418
Boerhaave's syndrome, Boerhaave's syndrome presenting as tension
pneumothorax, 235
British Association for Accident and Emergency Medicine
Conference, Belfast 13-15 April 1999, 386
British Association for Accident and Emergency Medicine
Conference, Posterior dislocation of sternoclavicular joint in a
child: abstract, 385
bronchiolitis, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best
BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 443
bundle branch block, Suspected myocardial infarction and left bundle branch block: electrocardiographic indicators of acute
ischaemia, 331
capnography, Capnography and "major" accident and emergency
departments in East Anglia: letter, 159
carbon monoxide poisoning, British Hyperbaric Association carbon
monoxide database, 1993-96, 98
Carbon monoxide poisoning: an update, 92
Carbon monoxide poisoning treated with hyperbaric oxygen: metabolic acidosis as a predictor of treatment requirements, 96
Carbon monoxide: not gone, not to be forgotten, 91
Carbon monoxide poisoning and hyperbaric oxygen: letter, 461
Glioblastoma presenting as carbon monoxide poisoning: emergency
casebook, 155

cardiac output, Non-invasive cardiac output assessment in children:
letter, 158
cardiopulmonary resuscitation, Relatives in the resuscitation
room: letter, 78
carotid artery dissection, Spontaneous carotid artery dissection: letter, 76
catecholamines, Systemic hormonal, electrolyte, and substrate
changes after non-thermal limb injury in children, 104
cellulitis, Microbiological evaluation of infected wounds of the
extremities in 214 adults, 32
cervical spine, Clearing the cervical spine of adult victims of trauma:
review, 208
cervicocerebral arterial dissection, Cervicocerebral artery
dissections, 422
charcoal, Activated charcoal preparations: letter, 314
Prospective single blinded randomised controlled trial of two orally
administered activated charcoal preparations, 24
chest pain, The acute myocardial infarction patient with an initially
non-diagnostic electrocardiogram: review, 351
chickenpox pneumonia, Chickenpox pneumonia: case report and
literature review, 147
Child Protection Register, Child Protection Register-time for

change: letter, 77

Subject index

children, Emergency cranial computed tomography in the
management of acute febrile encephalopathy in children, 403
Injury control strategies: extending the quality and quantity of data
relating to road traffic accidents in children: review, 87
Injury surveillance in a children's hospital- overcoming obstacles to
data collection, 189
Management of laryngeal foreign bodies in children, 150
Massive pulmonary embolus in a 14 year old boy, 289

Metal detector and swallowed metal foreign bodies in children, 123
Non-invasive cardiac output assessment in children: letter, 158
Rollerblading and skateboarding injuries in children in northeast
England, 348
Validation of the Ottawa ankle rules in children, 342
Who gives pain relief to children?, 261
CHIRPP form, Injury surveillance in a children's hospitalovercoming obstacles to data collection, 189
clinical indicators, Using clinical indicators in emergency medicine:
documenting performance improvements to justify increased
resource allocation, 319
closed circuit television, Effect of closed circuit television on urban
violence, 255
cocaine, Cocaine induced myocardial infarction, 374
Cochrane Library, Use of the Cochrane Library by emergency
physicians: letter, 238
coins, Ingested coins: letter, 239
communication, Study of early warning of accident and emergency
departments by ambulance services, 339
communication barriers, Questionnaire survey of interpreter use in
accident and emergency departments in the UK, 271
compartment syndrome, A case of acute renal failure and compartment syndrome after an alcoholic binge, 296
Acute compartment syndrome after muscle rupture in a non-athlete,
377
computed tomography, On site computed tomography in the
district general hospital for severe head injury: letter, 75
conference organisation, Organising a medical conference: management issues, 223
consistency, Consistency of retrospective triage decisions as a standardised instrument for audit, 322
contraception, Antibiotics, the pill, and pregnancy, 268
Oral contraceptives and oral antibiotics: interactions and advice in
an accident and emergency setting, 265
corneal abrasion, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best
BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 62, 136
corticosteroids, Corticosteroids in head injury-the CRASH trial:
review, 83
cranial computed tomography, Emergency cranial computed tomography in the management of acute febrile encephalopathy in
children, 403
CRASH trial, Corticosteroids in head injury-the CRASH trial:
review, 83
criminal injury compensation, Criminal injury compensation: from
B to A, 43
critical care, Chickenpox pneumonia: case report and literature
review, 147
crush injury, Aortic rupture as a result of low velocity crush, 299
CS spray, CS exposure-clinical effects and management, 168

dance drugs, Analysis of illicit ecstasy tablets: implications for clinical
management in the accident and emergency department, 194
data collection, Injury surveillance in a children's hospitalovercoming obstacles to data collection, 189
data linkage, Injury control strategies: extending the quality and
quantity of data relating to road traffic accidents in children:
review, 87
D-dimer, Suspected deep vein thrombosis: a management algorithm
for the accident and emergency department: review, 440
decompression sickness, Open water scuba diving accidents at
Leicester: five years' experience, 198
decontamination, Activated charcoal preparations: letter, 314
Prospective single blinded randomised controlled trial of two orally
administered activated charcoal preparations, 24
deep vein thrombosis, Protocols for deep vein thrombosis: letter, 313
Suspected deep vein thrombosis: a management algorithm for the
accident and emergency department: review, 440
defibrillation, Risk of fire outweighed by need for oxygen and
defibrillation: letter, 77
delay, Candidates for thrombolytic treatment in acute ischaemic
stroke-where are our patients in Hong Kong?, 412
desmopressin, Hyponatraemic convulsion secondary to desmopressin treatment for primary enuresis, 229
disaster planning, Major incidents: training for on site medical

personnel, 336
dislocation, Palmar dislocation of the proximal interphalangeal
joint-an injury not to be missed, 431
doctor's assistant, Doctor's assistants-do we need them?, 114
domestic violence, Markers for domestic violence in women, 400
Doppler, Non-invasive cardiac output assessment in children: letter,
158
drug concealment, Plain abdominal radiography in the diagnosis of
the "body packer": emergency casebook, 381

473

ECG interpretation, Clinical ECG interpretation-an introduction:
review, 201
ecstasy, Analysis of illicit ecstasy tablets: implications for clinical management in the accident and emergency department, 194
ecstasy abuse, Spontaneous pneumomediastinum and ecstasy abuse:
emergency casebook, 382
ectopic pregnancy, Ectopic pregnancy: letter, 462
education, Teaching and learning evidence based medicine skills in
accident and emergency medicine, 126
elbow, An acutely painful elbow as a first presentation of von
Willebrand's disease, 153
electric shock, Transient quadriparesis after electric shock, 376
electrocardiogram, Electrocardiographic diagnosis of acute myocardial infarction in the presence of left bundle branch block: review,
275
Electrocardiographic ST segment elevation in adults with chest pain:
review, 433
The acute myocardial infarction patient with an initially
non-diagnostic electrocardiogram: review, 351
The additional lead electrocardiogram in acute myocardial
infarction: review, 202
electrolytes, Systemic hormonal, electrolyte, and substrate changes
after non-thermal limb injury in children, 104
emergency, Current and future role of ultrasound in the emergency
department: review, 250
emergency 999 calls, Who calls 999 and why? A survey of the emergency workload of the London Ambulance Service, 174
emergency contraception, UK accident and emergency
departments and emergency contraception: what do they think
and do?, 35
UK accident and emergency departments and emergency
contraception: letter, 391
emergency management, Chickenpox pneumonia: case report and
literature review, 147
CS exposure-clinical effects and management, 168
emergency medical services, Searching for the evidence in
pre-hospital care: a review of randomised controlled trials, 18
Stroke-a medical emergency: review, 2
emergency medical systems, Outcome after severe head injury
treated by an integrated trauma system, 182
emergency medicine, Accident and emergency medicine or
emergency medicine?: letter, 238
Accident and emergency medicine or emergency medicine?: letter, 74
Identity crisis: letter, 313
emergency physicians, Should UK emergency physicians undertake
diagnostic ultrasound examinations?: review, 248
emergency transport, Older people's use of ambulance services: a
population based analysis, 108
enuresis, Hyponatraemic convulsion secondary to desmopressin
treatment for primary enuresis, 229
envenomation, Eye muscle paralysis after Vipera aspis envenomation:
emergency casebook, 458
epidemiology, British Hyperbaric Association carbon monoxide
database, 1993-96, 98
Effect of closed circuit television on urban violence, 255
epinephrine (adrenaline), Emergency medical treatment of anaphylactic reactions: review, 243
epistaxis, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs
from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 61
evidence based medicine, Teaching and learning evidence based
medicine skills in accident and emergency medicine, 126
eye muscle paralysis, Eye muscle paralysis after Vipera aspis
envenomation: emergency casebook, 458
facial lacerations, Towards evidence based emergency medicine:
best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 446
falls, Early prediction of neurological outcome after falls in children:
metabolic and clinical markers, 186
febrile children, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best
BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 137
febrile encephalopathy, Emergency cranial computed tomography
in the management of acute febrile encephalopathy in children,
403
femoral shaft fracture, Diagnosis of femoral shaft fracture in
pregnancy by ultrasound: emergency casebook, 380
fire risk, Risk of fire outweighed by need for oxygen and defibrillation:
letter, 77
fish bones, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETS
from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 362
flaccid, Transient quadriparesis after electric shock, 376
foreign body, Foreign body in the throat: letter, 462
Ingested coins: letter, 239
Intra-orbital foreign body: an unusual route of entry: emergency casebook, 456
Management of laryngeal foreign bodies in children, 150
Metal detector and swallowed metal foreign bodies in children, 123
fracture of clavicle, Best evidence topic reports: fracture of the
clavical: letter, 389
Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs from the
Manchester Royal Infirmary, 140

474

Subject index

fracture of clavicle, Best evidence topic reports: fracture of the
clavicle: letter, 389
fracture of humerus, Best evidence topic reports: shaft of humerus
fractures: letter, 389
Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs from the
Manchester Royal Infirmary, 141
future of accident and emergency medicine, Accident and emergency medicine-the next 25 years, 48

jewellery, Body piercing in the accident and emergency department:
review, 418
journal, State of the journal editorial, 82
journal clubs, Journal clubs: letter, 238
journal scan, Journal scan, 65, 142, 219, 284, 367, 448

gag reflex, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETs
from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 444
gastric decontamination, Gastric decontamination-a view for the
millennium: review, 84
General Medical Council registration, General Medical Council
registration: letter, 461
glioblastoma, Glioblastoma presenting as carbon monoxide
poisoning: emergency casebook, 155

language, Questionnaire survey of interpreter use in accident and
emergency departments in the UK, 271
larynx, Management of laryngeal foreign bodies in children, 150
left bundle branch block, Electrocardiographic diagnosis of acute
myocardial infarction in the presence of left bundle branch block:
review, 275
light reflection rheography, Protocols for deep vein thrombosis: letter, 313
limb injury, Systemic hormonal, electrolyte, and substrate changes
after non-thermal limb injury in children, 104
low molecular weight heparin, Suspected deep vein thrombosis: a
management algorithm for the accident and emergency
department: review, 440

haemarthrosis, An acutely painful elbow as a first presentation ofvon
Willebrand's disease, 153
haemothorax, Splenic herniation causing massive haemothorax after
blunt trauma: emergency casebook, 383
Use of autologous transfusion in the management of acute traumatic
haemothorax in the accident and emergency department, 451
hamstring, Just a pulled hamstring?: emergency casebook, 457
head injury, Corticosteroids in head injury-the CRASH trial: review,
83
On site computed tomography in the district general hospital for
severe head injury: letter, 75
Outcome after severe head injury treated by an integrated trauma
system, 182
Treatment of scalp wounds in head injured patients requiring transfer to a neurosurgical unit: letter, 391
headache, Spontaneous carotid artery dissection: letter, 76
hiatal hernia, Massive hiatal hernia: emergency casebook, 301
high dependency care, Analysis of intensive care populations to
select possible candidates for high dependency care, 13
histology, Importance of histology: letter, 391
horseshoe kidney, Trauma to a horseshoe kidney: emergency casebook,
455
human patient simulators, Use of human patient simulation to
teach emergency medicine trainees advanced airway skills: review,
395
hyperbaric oxygen treatment, British Hyperbaric Association
carbon monoxide database, 1993-96, 98
Carbon monoxide poisoning: an update, 92
Carbon monoxide poisoning treated with hyperbaric oxygen: metabolic acidosis as a predictor of treatment requirements, 96
Carbon monoxide poisoning and hyperbaric oxygen: letter, 461
hyperglycaemia, Early prediction of neurological outcome after falls
in children: metabolic and clinical markers, 186
hyperkalaemia, Hyperkalaemic paralysis-a bizarre presentation of
renal failure, 230
hyponatraemia, Hyponatraemic convulsion secondary to desmopressin treatment for primary enuresis, 229
identity crisis, Identity crisis: letter, 313
imperforate hymen, An unusual case of urinary retention due to
imperforate hymen, 232
impetigo, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETS
from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 364
incapacitant, CS exposure-clinical effects and management, 168
infected wounds, Microbiological evaluation of infected wounds of
the extremities in 214 adults, 32
infection related arthritis, Assessment, investigation, and
management of acute monoarthritis: review, 355
initial assessment, Does the Manchester triage system detect the
critically ill?, 179
injury control, Injury control strategies: extending the quality and
quantity of data relating to road traffic accidents in children:
review, 87
injury prevention, Effect of closed circuit television on urban
violence, 255
injury surveillance, Injury surveillance in a children's hospitalovercoming obstacles to data collection, 189
intensive care, Analysis of intensive care populations to select possible candidates for high dependency care, 13
intercostal drains, Securing intercostal drains: letter, 239
Securing intercostal drains: letter, 462
internet, Overdose on the internet: letter, 391
TOXBASE on the internet, 399
interpreter use, Questionnaire survey of interpreter use in accident
and emergency departments in the UK, 271
intracranial air, Basal skull fracture with intracranial air: emergency
casebook, 384
irritable hip, Seven year follow up of children presenting to the accident and emergency department with irritable hip, 345
ischaemic stroke, Recent advances in the acute management of
ischaemic stroke: review, 7
ischial apophysis, Just a pulled hamstring?: emergency casebook, 457

knee haemarthrosis, Towards evidence based emergency medicine:
best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 216

major incidents, Major incidents: training for on site medical
personnel, 336
management algorithm, Suspected deep vein thrombosis: a
management algorithm for the accident and emergency
department: review, 440
Manchester triage system, Does the Manchester triage system
detect the critically ill?, 179
markers, Markers for domestic violence in women, 400
MDMA, Analysis of illicit ecstasy tablets: implications for clinical
management in the accident and emergency department, 194
mediastinal haemorrhage, Severe mediastinal haemorrhage after a
rugby tackle: emergency casebook, 382
meningococcal disease, Abdominal pain as an atypical presentation
of meningococcaemia, 227
metal detector, Metal detector and swallowed metal foreign bodies in
children, 123
micro-organisms, Microbiological evaluation of infected wounds of
the extremities in 214 adults, 32
midshaft tibial fracture, Rupture of tibialis anterior associated with
a closed midshaft tibial fracture: emergency casebook, 459
minor head injuries, Management of minor head injuries by
non-specialists: letter, 390
minor injuries unit, Minor injuries units: letter, 77
mobile medical teams, Major incidents: training for on site medical
personnel, 336
moclobemide, Serotonin syndrome caused by overdose with paroxetine and moclobemide, 293
monoarthritis, Assessment, investigation, and management of acute
monoarthritis: review, 355
multidisciplinary cooperation, Boerhaave's syndrome presenting as
tension pneumothorax, 235
multiple organ failure, Multiple organ failure. How valid is the "two
hit" model?: review, 163
muscle rupture, Acute compartment syndrome after muscle rupture
in a non-athlete, 377
myocardial infarction, Cocaine induced myocardial infarction, 374
Safe use of thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: letter, 159

nalbuphine, Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia, 29
Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital nalbuphine
analgesia: letter, 392
Pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia: letter, 462
national survey, Provision of telephone advice from accident and
emergency departments: a national survey, 112
neck sprains, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best
BETS from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 363
NHS Direct, Provision of telephone advice from accident and emergency departments: a national survey, 112
nitrogen narcosis, Open water scuba diving accidents at Leicester:
five years' experience, 198
non-athlete, Acute compartment syndrome after muscle rupture in a
non-athlete, 377
non-diagnostic electrocardiogram, The acute myocardial infarction
patient with an initially non-diagnostic electrocardiogram: review,
351
non-heart beating donor, Tissue donation after death in the
accident and emergency department: an opportunity wasted?, 117
non-intubated patients, The PEP transducer: a new way of measuring respiratory rate in the non-intubated patient, 26
The PEP transducer: letter, 313

obstructed airway, Transtracheal jet ventilation and the completely
obstructed airway: incorporating an active expiratory phase: letter,
390
older people, Older people's use of ambulance services: a population
based analysis, 108
olecranon bursitis, Towards evidence based emergency medicine:
best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 282

Subject index

opioid, Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital
nalbuphine analgesia, 29
Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital nalbuphine
analgesia: letter, 392
Pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia: letter, 462
oral administration, Activated charcoal preparations: letter, 314
Prospective single blinded randomised controlled trial of two orally
administered activated charcoal preparations, 24
Ottawa ankle rules, Prospective survey to verify the Ottawa ankle
rules, 258
Validation of the Ottawa ankle rules in children, 342
out of hours provision, UK accident and emergency departments
and emergency contraception: what do they think and do?, 35
outcome, Early prediction of neurological outcome after falls in children: metabolic and clinical markers, 186
Outcome after severe head injury treated by an integrated trauma
system, 182
Searching for the evidence in pre-hospital care: a review of
randomised controlled trials, 18
overdose, Overdose on the internet: letter, 391
oxygen, Risk of fire outweighed by need for oxygen and defibrillation:
letter, 77
pain relief, Who gives pain relief to children?, 261
paralysis, Hyperkalaemic paralysis-a bizarre presentation of renal
failure, 230
parents, Who gives pain relief to children?, 261
paroxetine, Serotonin syndrome caused by overdose with paroxetine
and moclobemide, 293
parsnip picking, Phytophotodermatitis associated with parsnip
picking, 453
patella dislocation, An unusual case of patella dislocation: emergency
casebook, 301
Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best BETS from the
Manchester Royal Infirmary, 365, 366
patelia fracture, Is this a record? Six years in "Paris": letter, 463
patient selection, Analysis of intensive care populations to select possible candidates for high dependency care, 13
persistent "haematoma", Persistent "haematoma": emergency
casebook, 303
phytophotodermatitis, Phytophotodermatitis associated with
parsnip picking, 453
pilomatrixoma, Importance of histology: letter, 391
plaster of Paris, Is this a record? Six years in "Paris": letter, 463
pleomorphic hyalinising angectatic tumour, Persistent
"haematoma": emergency casebook, 303
pleuritic chest pain, Investigation and management of patients with
pleuritic chest pain presenting to the accident and emergency
department, 55
pneumothorax, Shock and ipsilateral pulmonary oedema after tube
thoracostomy for spontaneous pneumothorax: emergency casebook,
454
poisoning, Gastric decontamination-a view for the millennium:
review, 84
Activated charcoal preparations: letter, 314
Prospective single blinded randomised controlled trial of two orally
administered activated charcoal preparations, 24
TOXBASE on the internet, 399
police, Dealing with the police: management issues, 287
Violence in the accident and emergency department: liaison with the
police: letter, 159
post-trauma multiple organ failure, Multiple organ failure. How
valid is the "two hit" model?: review, 163
pregnancy, Antibiotics, the pill, and pregnancy, 268
Diagnosis of femoral shaft fracture in pregnancy by ultrasound:
emergency casebook, 380
Management of vaginal bleeding presenting to the accident and
emergency department, 130
Oral contraceptives and oral antibiotics: interactions and advice in
an accident and emergency setting, 265
pre-hospital, Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital
nalbuphine analgesia, 29
Excessive morphine requirements after pre-hospital nalbuphine
analgesia: letter, 392
Pre-hospital nalbuphine analgesia: letter, 462
Who gives pain relief to children?, 261
pre-hospital care, Older people's use of ambulance services: a population based analysis, 108
Searching for the evidence in pre-hospital care: a review of
randomised controlled trials, 18
Study of early warning of accident and emergency departments by
ambulance services, 339
preprinted form, A risk management audit: are we complying with
the national guidelines for sedation by non-anaesthetists?, 120
prevention, Rollerblading and skateboarding injuries in children in
northeast England, 348
primary care, Characteristics of attenders and their attendances at an
urban accident and emergency department over a one year period,
425
prioritisation, Does the Manchester triage system detect the critically
179
ill?,

475

priority despatch, Who calls 999 and why? A survey of the
emergency workload of the London Ambulance Service, 174
proximal interphalangeal joint, Palmar dislocation of the proximal
interphalangeal joint-an injury not to be missed, 431
pseudoaneurysm, Traumatic pseudoaneurysm of the superficial
temporal artery, 73
pulmonary embolism, Empirical thrombolysis in catastrophic
pulmonary embolism: letter, 314
"Empirical" thrombolysis in catastrophic pulmonary embolism: letter, 76
pulmonary embolus, Massive pulmonary embolus in a 14 year old
boy, 289
Right heart thrombus: the importance of early intervention, 291
pulmonary oedema, Shock and ipsilateral pulmonary oedema after
tube thoracostomy for spontaneous pneumothorax: emergency
casebook, 454
pyogenic granulomas, Towards evidence based emergency
medicine: best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 140
pyroelectric polymer, The PEP transducer: a new way of measuring
respiratory rate in the non-intubated patient, 26
The PEP transducer: letter, 313
quadriparesis, Transient quadriparesis after electric shock, 376
radial head fractures, Towards evidence based emergency medicine:
best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 282
randomised controlled trials, Searching for the evidence in
pre-hospital care: a review of randomised controlled trials, 18
rapid sequence induction, Use of human patient simulation to teach
emergency medicine trainees advanced airway skills: review, 395
relatives, Relatives in the resuscitation room: letter, 78
renal failure, Hyperkalaemic paralysis-a bizarre presentation of
renal failure, 230
respiratory rate, The PEP transducer: a new way of measuring respiratory rate in the non-intubated patient, 26
The PEP transducer: letter, 313
resuscitation room, Relatives in the resuscitation room: letter, 78
retroperitoneal abscess, Retroperitoneal abscess presenting with a
buttock swelling and anaemia: emergency casebook, 302
rhabdomyolysis, A case of acute renal failure and compartment syndrome after an alcoholic binge, 296
rheumatology, Assessment, investigation, and management of acute
monoarthritis: review, 355
right heart thrombus, Right heart thrombus: the importance of early
intervention, 291
risk management, A risk management audit: are we complying with
the national guidelines for sedation by non-anaesthetists?, 120
road traffic accidents, Injury control strategies: extending the quality and quantity of data relating to road traffic accidents in
children: review, 87
rollerblading associated injuries, Rollerblading and skateboarding
injuries in children in northeast England, 348
rugby tackle, Severe mediastinal haemorrhage after a rugby tackle:
emergency casebook, 382
rupture of tibialis anterior, Rupture of tibialis anterior associated
with a closed midshaft tibial fracture: emergency casebook, 459
Saudi Arabia, Epidemiological and clinical differences of snake bites
among children and adults in south western Saudi Arabia, 428
scalp wounds, Treatment of scalp wounds in head injured patients
requiring transfer to a neurosurgical unit: letter, 391
scuba diving, Open water scuba diving accidents at Leicester: five
years' experience, 198
sedation, A risk management audit: are we complying with the
national guidelines for sedation by non-anaesthetists?, 120
senior house officers, Attitudes towards general practice and
primary care: a survey of senior house officers in accident and
emergency, 39
How to conduct an appraisal of a senior house officer: management
issues, 371
Organising training for undergraduates and SHOs: management
issues, 69
serotonin syndrome, Serotonin syndrome caused by overdose with
paroxetine and moclobemide, 293
shoulder, Bilateral atraumatic dislocation of the shoulder: emergency
casebook, 460
skateboarding associated injuries, Rollerblading and skateboarding injuries in children in northeast England, 348
snake bites, Epidemiological and clinical differences of snake bites
among children and adults in south western Saudi Arabia, 428
social failure, Accident and emergency medicine-the next 25 years:
letter, 313
spontaneous pneumomediastinum, Spontaneous pneumomediastinum and ecstasy abuse: emergency casebook, 382
spontaneous pneumothorax, Towards evidence based emergency
medicine: best BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 280
ST segment elevation, Electrocardiographic ST segment elevation in
adults with chest pain: review, 433
sternoclavicular joint, Posterior dislocation of sternoclavicular joint
in a child: emergency casebook, 385
steroid use, Atraumatic bilateral Achilles tendon rupture: an
association of systemic steroid treatment, 378

476

streptokinase, Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: analysis
of studies comparing accelerated t-PA and streptokinase, 407
stress hormones, Systemic hormonal, electrolyte, and substrate
changes after non-thermal limb injury in children, 104
stroke, Cervicocerebral artery dissections, 422
stroke distance, Non-invasive cardiac output assessment in children:
letter, 158
stroke team, Stroke-a medical emergency: review, 2
superficial temporal artery, Traumatic pseudoaneurysm of the
superficial temporal artery, 73
systematic reviews, Use of the Cochrane Library by emergency
physicians: letter, 238
tablet constituents, Analysis of illicit ecstasy tablets: implications for
clinical management in the accident and emergency department,
194
tamponade, Covert tamponade: emergency casebook, 156
telephone advice, Provision of telephone advice from accident and
emergency departments: a national survey, 112
tension pneumothorax, Boerhaave's syndrome presenting as tension
pneumothorax, 235
throat, Foreign body in the throat: letter, 462
thrombolysis, Axillary vein thrombosis mimicking muscular strain,
233
Candidates for thrombolytic treatment in acute ischaemic
stroke-where are our patients in Hong Kong?, 412
Empirical thrombolysis in catastrophic pulmonary embolism: letter,
314
"Empirical" thrombolysis in catastrophic pulmonary embolism: letter, 76
Recent advances in the acute management of ischaemic stroke:
review, 7
Safe use of thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: letter, 159
Stroke-a medical emergency: review, 2
Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: analysis of studies
comparing accelerated t-PA and streptokinase, 407
Using clinical indicators in emergency medicine: documenting performance improvements to justify increased resource allocation,
319
thrombolysis or thrombectomy?, Right heart thrombus: the
importance of early intervention, 291
thrombolytic treatment, Suspected myocardial infarction and left
bundle branch block: electrocardiographic indicators of acute
ischaemia, 331
Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: the safety and
efficiency of treatment in the accident and emergency department,
325
tissue donation, Tissue donation after death in the accident and
emergency department: an opportunity wasted?, 117
TOXBASE, TOXBASE on the internet, 399
toxicology, TOXBASE on the internet, 399
t-PA, Thrombolysis in acute myocardial infarction: analysis of studies
comparing accelerated t-PA and streptokinase, 407
trainees, Use of human patient simulation to teach emergency medicine trainees advanced airway skills: review, 395
training, Major incidents: training for on site medical personnel, 336
Organising training for undergraduates and SHOs: management
issues, 69
transient synovitis, Seven year follow up of children presenting to the
accident and emergency department with irritable hip, 345
translating, Questionnaire survey of interpreter use in accident and
emergency departments in the UK, 271

Subject index

transtracheal jet ventilation, Transtracheal jet ventilation and the
completely obstructed airway: incorporating an active expiratory
phase: letter, 390
trauma, Current and future role of ultrasound in the emergency
department: review, 250
Early prediction of neurological outcome after falls in children:
metabolic and clinical markers, 186
Trauma Care Conference, 2nd Trauma Care Conference: Improving Trauma Care, Bournemouth, 7-9 June 1999, 304
trauma team, Study of early warning of accident and emergency
departments by ambulance services, 339
triage, Analysis of intensive care populations to select possible candidates for high dependency care, 13
Consistency of retrospective triage decisions as a standardised
instrument for audit, 322
Does the Manchester triage system detect the critically ill?, 179
Using clinical indicators in emergency medicine: documenting performance improvements to justify increased resource allocation,
319
tricyclic antidepressant overdose, Towards evidence based
emergency medicine: best BETs from the Manchester Royal
Infirmary, 139
two hit model, Multiple organ failure. How valid is the "two hit"
model?: review, 163
ultrasound, Current and future role of ultrasound in the emergency
department: review, 250
Diagnosis of femoral shaft fracture in pregnancy by ultrasound:
emergency casebook, 380
Should UK emergency physicians undertake diagnostic ultrasound
examinations?: review, 248
undergraduate, Organising training for undergraduates and SHOs:
management issues, 69
United Kingdom, Should UK emergency physicians undertake diagnostic ultrasound examinations?: review, 248
unknown patients, AKA unknown male Foxtrot 23/4: alias
assignment for unidentified emergency room patients, 171
upper limb injury, Axillary vein thrombosis mimicking muscular
strain, 233
urinary retention, An unusual case of urinary retention due to
imperforate hymen, 232
vaginal bleeding, Management of vaginal bleeding presenting to the
accident and emergency department, 130
vascular injury, Axillary vein thrombosis mimicking muscular strain,
233
violence, Violence in the accident and emergency department: liaison
with the police: letter, 159
von Willebrand's disease, An acutely painful elbow as a first presentation of von Willebrand's disease, 153
water intoxication, Hyponatraemic convulsion secondary to desmopressin treatment for primary enuresis, 229
women, Markers for domestic violence in women, 400
workload, Doctor's assistants-do we need them?, 114
workload management, Provision of telephone advice from accident
and emergency departments: a national survey, 112
wound cleaning, Towards evidence based emergency medicine: best
BETs from the Manchester Royal Infirmary, 63

